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CONTRACT ID NO. 235320 
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Subject:  Henderson-Caldwell-McLean Counties, 121GR23D020-STP BRZ 
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ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 02
CONTRACT ID - 235320

COUNTY - CALDWELL

PCN - BR01715922300
STP BRZ 9030 (426)

KY 1592 (MP 4.19) ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY 1592 OVER TOWERY BRANCH (017B00076N) (MP 4.27), A
DISTANCE OF 0.08 MILES.BRIDGE REPLACEMENT SYP NO. 02-10065.00. 
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:18:44.00 LONGITUDE 87:50:37.00
ADT 

COUNTY - HENDERSON

PCN - BR05101452300
STP BRZ 9030 (427)

KY 145 (MP 5.49) ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY 145 OVER BEAVER DAM CREEK (051B00119N) (MP 5.65), A
DISTANCE OF 0.16 MILES.BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE SYP NO. 02-10091.00. 
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:42:25.00 LONGITUDE 87:41:46.00
ADT 561

COUNTY - MCLEAN

PCN - BR07500812300
STP BRZ 9030 (428)

KY 81 (MP 6.83) ADDRES DEFICIENCIES OF KY 81 OF SLOUGH (075B00025N) (MP 6.93), A DISTANCE OF 0.10
MILES.BRIDGE REPLACEMENT SYP NO. 02-10110.00. 
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:28:20.00 LONGITUDE 87:14:16.00
ADT 2,029

121GR23D020-STP BRZ

COMPLETION DATE(S):
COMPLETED BY 05/31/2025 APPLIES TO ENTIRE CONTRACT
90 CALENDAR Days APPLIES TO BRIDGES 017B00076N & 051B00119N
120 CALENDAR Days APPLIES TO BRIDGE 075B00025N

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 

Page 4 of 311



1

SPECIAL NOTE FOR CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AND
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ON BRIDGE REPAIR CONTRACTS

I. COMPLETION DATE.

Upon Notice to Proceed, the Contractor has the option of selecting the Begin Work date. Once
selected, notify the Department in writing of the date selected at least two weeks prior to
beginning work and provide a proposed project schedule. All work is to be completed by the
specified contract completion date.  The Contractor is allotted 90 calendar days once work
begins to complete all work to safely reopen the structure with no lane closures.  At a minimum,
prior to reopening the lane to traffic, all strength requirements and curing for materials used shall
be completed per Division 600 of the Standard Specifications.

The Engineer will begin charging calendar days for a structure on the day the Contractor begins
work, with the exception of placement of signs, regardless of holidays or seasonal weather
limitations.

II. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

Liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor in accordance with the Transportation
Cabinet, Department of Highway’s current Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge
Construction, Section 112.03.15A, when the lane closures are used  beyond the allotted number
of calendar days.   Liquidated Damages will be assessed per the Standard Specification Section
108.09 when the contract time extends beyond the contract date.

Contrary to the Standard Specifications, liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor
during the months of December, January, February and March when the contract time has
expired on any individual bridge. Contract time will be charged during these months. All
construction must be completed in accordance with the weather limitations specified in Section
606 and/or Section 601 as applicable. No extension of Contract time will be granted due to
inclement weather or temperature limitations that occur due to starting work on the Contract or a
structure late in the construction season.

2-10065     Caldwell County     017B00076N

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 
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1 

SPECIAL NOTE FOR CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AND 
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ON BRIDGE REPAIR CONTRACTS 

I. COMPLETION DATE.

Upon Notice to Proceed, the Contractor has the option of selecting the Begin Work date. Once 
selected, notify the Department in writing of the date selected at least two weeks prior to 
beginning work and provide a proposed project schedule. All work is to be completed by the 
specified contract completion date.  The Contractor is allotted 90 calendar days once the bridge 
is closed to complete all work to safely reopen the structure with no lane closures.  At a 
minimum, prior to reopening the bridge to traffic, all strength requirements and curing for 
materials used shall be completed per Division 600 of the Standard Specifications.  Guardrail 
shall be installed to the satisfaction of the Engineer prior to reopening the bridge to traffic unless 
prior approval is obtained from the engineer for use of temporary railing. 

The Engineer will begin charging calendar days for a structure on the day the Contractor closes 
the structure to traffic, regardless of holidays or seasonal weather limitations.  

II. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

Liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor in accordance with the Transportation 
Cabinet, Department of Highway’s current Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge 
Construction, Section 108.09, when either the allotted number of calendar days or the specified 
completion date is exceeded.  

 Contrary to the Standard Specifications, liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor 
during the months of December, January, February and March when the contract time has 
expired on any individual bridge. Contract time will be charged during these months. All 
construction must be completed in accordance with the weather limitations specified in Section 
606 and/or Section 601 as applicable. No extension of Contract time will be granted due to 
inclement weather or temperature limitations that occur due to starting work on the Contract or a 
structure late in the construction season. 

Any approval of cold weather plans or allowance of construction operations to occur outside 
Section 606 and/or Section 601 does not alleviate the 90 day maximum bridge closure.  In the 
event the closure lasts longer than 90 calendar days as specified, liquidated damages will apply 
to all excess days regardless of weather limitations. 

2-10091     Henderson County     051B00119N

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 

Page 76 of 311



1 

SPECIAL NOTE FOR CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AND 
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ON BRIDGE REPAIR CONTRACTS 

I. COMPLETION DATE.

Upon Notice to Proceed, the Contractor has the option of selecting the Begin Work date. Once 
selected, notify the Department in writing of the date selected at least two weeks prior to 
beginning work and provide a proposed project schedule. All work is to be completed by the 
specified contract completion date.  The Contractor is allotted 90 calendar days once the bridge 
is closed to complete all work to safely reopen the structure with no lane closures.  At a 
minimum, prior to reopening the bridge to traffic, all strength requirements and curing for 
materials used shall be completed per Division 600 of the Standard Specifications.  Guardrail 
shall be installed to the satisfaction of the Engineer prior to reopening the bridge to traffic unless 
prior approval is obtained from the engineer for use of temporary railing. 

The Engineer will begin charging calendar days for a structure on the day the Contractor closes 
the structure to traffic, regardless of holidays or seasonal weather limitations.  

II. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

Liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor in accordance with the Transportation 
Cabinet, Department of Highway’s current Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge 
Construction, Section 108.09, when either the allotted number of calendar days or the specified 
completion date is exceeded.  

Contrary to the Standard Specifications, liquidated damages will be assessed to the Contractor 
during the months of December, January, February and March when the contract time has 
expired on any individual bridge. Contract time will be charged during these months. All 
construction must be completed in accordance with the weather limitations specified in Section 
606 and/or Section 601 as applicable. No extension of Contract time will be granted due to 
inclement weather or temperature limitations that occur due to starting work on the Contract or a 
structure late in the construction season. 

Any approval of cold weather plans or allowance of construction operations to occur outside 
Section 606 and/or Section 601 does not alleviate the 90 day maximum bridge closure.  In the 
event the closure lasts longer than 90 calendar days as specified, liquidated damages will apply 
to all excess days regardless of weather limitations. 

2-10110     McLean County     075B00025N

120

120

120

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE         348.00 TON
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           5.00 TON
0015 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.00 TON
0020 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22         440.00 TON
0025 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22          70.00 TON
0030 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK           2.00 TON
0035 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           4.00 EACH
0040 01990 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W           2.00 EACH
0045 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE         945.00 CUYD
0050 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         100.00 LF
0055 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           4.00 EACH
0060 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1           9.00 EACH
0065 02432 WITNESS POST           9.00 EACH

0070 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING - APPROX LESS THAN 1
ACRE           1.00 LS

0075 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0080 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0085 02726 STAKING           1.00 LS
0090 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE           1.00 LS
0095 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          48.00 LF
0100 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN         880.00 LF
0105 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION           1.00 LS
0110 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP         392.00 TON
0115 08033 TEST PILES         130.00 LF
0120 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53         484.40 LF
0125 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN          10.00 EACH
0130 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          36.40 CUYD
0135 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          24.40 CUYD
0140 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED       7,432.00 LB
0145 08664 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48         363.00 LF
0150 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3           4.00 EACH
0155 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT          36.00 LF
0160 21415ND EROSION CONTROL           1.00 LS
0165 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING       2,641.00 SQFT
0170 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS         109.00 LF
0175 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0180 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

121GR23D020-STP BRZCONTRACT ID: 235320 BR01715922300

KY 1592 ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY 1592 OVER TOWERY BRANCH (017B00076N) BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT, A DISTANCE OF .08 MILES.

121GR23D020-STP BRZCONTRACT ID: 235320 BR05101452300

KY 145 ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY 145 OVER BEAVER DAM CREEK (051B00119N) BRIDGE WITH GRADE,
DRAIN & SURFACE, A DISTANCE OF .16 MILES.

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 

Page 258 of 311



MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0185 00001 DGA BASE         617.00 TON
0190 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE          72.00 TON
0195 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           2.30 TON
0200 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT            .50 TON
0205 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       1,196.00 TON
0210 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         167.00 TON
0215 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN          44.00 LF
0220 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION       1,690.00 CUYD
0225 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         135.00 LF
0230 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           1.00 EACH
0235 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           3.00 EACH
0240 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1           7.00 EACH

0245 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING - APPROX LESS THAN 1
ACRE           1.00 LS

0250 02585 EDGE KEY          40.00 LF
0255 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2          61.00 SQYD
0260 02610 RETAINING WALL-GABION          42.00 CUYD
0265 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0270 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0275 02726 STAKING           1.00 LS
0280 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE           1.00 LS
0285 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          68.00 LF
0290 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN       3,020.00 LF
0295 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION           1.00 LS
0300 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP         490.00 TON
0305 08033 TEST PILES          75.00 LF
0310 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53         383.00 LF
0315 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN          13.00 EACH
0320 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          57.10 CUYD
0325 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          85.00 CUYD
0330 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED      19,597.00 LB
0335 08670 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB27         266.00 LF
0340 14005 W ENCASEMENT CONCRETE          40.00 LF
0345 14022 W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY           1.00 EACH
0350 14060 W PIPE PVC 08 INCH         637.00 LF
0355 14066 W PIPE PVC SPECIAL         160.00 LF
0360 14095 W TIE-IN 08 INCH           2.00 EACH
0365 14106 W VALVE 08 INCH           2.00 EACH
0370 14118 W VALVE CUT-IN 08 INCH           1.00 EACH
0375 14153 W LEAK DETECTION METER           1.00 EACH
0380 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3           3.00 EACH
0385 21415ND EROSION CONTROL           1.00 LS
0390 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB         200.50 LF
0395 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING       4,013.00 SQFT
0400 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN         139.00 LF
0405 25078ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3           4.00 EACH
0410 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0415 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0420 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK - (ADDED 10-24-24)            .60 TON

KY 145 ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY 145 OVER BEAVER DAM CREEK (051B00119N) BRIDGE WITH GRADE,
DRAIN & SURFACE, A DISTANCE OF .16 MILES.

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0420 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE         326.00 TON
0425 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE          26.00 TON
0430 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           8.00 TON
0435 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.00 TON
0440 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22         259.00 TON
0445 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22          38.00 TON
0450 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK           1.00 TON
0455 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           9.00 EACH
0460 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE         504.00 CUYD
0465 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         425.00 LF
0470 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           1.00 EACH
0475 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           3.00 EACH
0480 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         403.00 LF
0485 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1           9.00 EACH
0490 02432 WITNESS POST           3.00 EACH

0495 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING - APPROX. LESS THAN 1
ACRE           1.00 LS

0500 02585 EDGE KEY          47.00 LF
0505 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC           1.00 LS
0510 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0515 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          19.00 TON
0520 02726 STAKING           1.00 LS
0525 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE           1.00 LS
0530 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          64.00 LF
0535 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE           2.00 EACH
0540 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN       1,030.00 LF
0545 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION           1.00 LS
0550 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP         396.00 TON
0555 08033 TEST PILES         206.00 LF
0560 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89         980.00 LF
0565 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          42.00 CUYD
0570 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          32.00 CUYD
0575 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED       7,931.00 LB
0580 08663 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB21-48         432.00 LF
0585 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3           3.00 EACH
0590 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT         350.00 LF
0595 21415ND EROSION CONTROL           1.00 LS
0600 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING       2,347.00 SQFT
0605 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS          94.00 LF
0610 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0615 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

121GR23D020-STP BRZCONTRACT ID: 235320 BR07500812300

KY 81 ADDRES DEFICIENCIES OF KY 81 OF SLOUGH (075B00025N) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A DISTANCE
OF .1 MILES.

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 10/24/23
Page 1 of 3

235320

Section:  0001 - BRIDGE - 017B00076N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 348.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 5.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 1.00 TON $
0040 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 440.00 TON $
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 70.00 TON $
0060 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 2.00 TON $

0070 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 4.00 EACH $

0080 01990 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W 2.00 EACH $
0090 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 945.00 CUYD $
0100 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 100.00 LF $
0110 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0120 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 9.00 EACH $
0130 02432 WITNESS POST 9.00 EACH $

0140 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPROX LESS THAN 1 ACRE 1.00 LS $

0150 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0160 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0170 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0180 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0190 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 48.00 LF $
0200 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 880.00 LF $
0210 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0220 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 392.00 TON $
0230 08033 TEST PILES 130.00 LF $
0240 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 484.40 LF $
0250 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 10.00 EACH $
0260 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 36.40 CUYD $
0270 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 24.40 CUYD $
0280 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 7,432.00 LB $
0290 08664 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48 363.00 LF $
0300 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 4.00 EACH $
0310 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 36.00 LF $
0320 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0330 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 2,641.00 SQFT $
0340 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS 109.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - BRIDGE - 051B00119N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0350 00001 DGA BASE 617.00 TON $
0360 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 72.00 TON $
0370 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 2.30 TON $
0380 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT .50 TON $
0390 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,196.00 TON $
0400 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 167.00 TON $

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 10/24/23
Page 2 of 3

235320

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0405 00356
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
(ADDED 10-24-24) .60 TON $

0410 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN 44.00 LF $
0420 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,690.00 CUYD $
0430 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 135.00 LF $
0440 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $
0450 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 3.00 EACH $
0460 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 7.00 EACH $

0470 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPROX LESS THAN 1 ACRE 1.00 LS $

0480 02585 EDGE KEY 40.00 LF $
0490 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 61.00 SQYD $
0500 02610 RETAINING WALL-GABION 42.00 CUYD $
0510 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0520 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0530 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0540 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0550 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 68.00 LF $
0560 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 3,020.00 LF $
0570 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0580 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 490.00 TON $
0590 08033 TEST PILES 75.00 LF $
0600 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 383.00 LF $
0610 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 13.00 EACH $
0620 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 57.10 CUYD $
0630 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 85.00 CUYD $
0640 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 19,597.00 LB $
0650 08670 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB27 266.00 LF $
0660 14005 W ENCASEMENT CONCRETE 40.00 LF $
0670 14022 W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1.00 EACH $
0680 14060 W PIPE PVC 08 INCH 637.00 LF $
0690 14066 W PIPE PVC SPECIAL 160.00 LF $
0700 14095 W TIE-IN 08 INCH 2.00 EACH $
0710 14106 W VALVE 08 INCH 2.00 EACH $
0720 14118 W VALVE CUT-IN 08 INCH 1.00 EACH $
0730 14153 W LEAK DETECTION METER 1.00 EACH $
0740 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 3.00 EACH $
0750 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0760 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB 200.50 LF $
0770 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 4,013.00 SQFT $
0780 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 139.00 LF $
0790 25078ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 4.00 EACH $

Section:  0003 - BRIDGE - 075B00025N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0800 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 326.00 TON $
0810 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 26.00 TON $
0820 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 8.00 TON $

HENDERSON - CALDWELL - MCLEAN COUNTIES 
121GR23D020-STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/24/2023 
Contract ID: 235320 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 10/24/23
Page 3 of 3

235320

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0830 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 1.00 TON $
0840 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 259.00 TON $
0850 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 38.00 TON $
0860 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 1.00 TON $

0870 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 9.00 EACH $

0880 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 504.00 CUYD $
0890 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 425.00 LF $
0900 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $
0910 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 3.00 EACH $
0920 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 403.00 LF $
0930 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 9.00 EACH $
0940 02432 WITNESS POST 3.00 EACH $

0950 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPROX. LESS THAN 1 ACRE 1.00 LS $

0960 02585 EDGE KEY 47.00 LF $
0970 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0980 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0990 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 19.00 TON $
1000 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
1010 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
1020 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 64.00 LF $
1030 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 2.00 EACH $
1040 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 1,030.00 LF $
1050 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
1060 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 396.00 TON $
1070 08033 TEST PILES 206.00 LF $
1080 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 980.00 LF $
1090 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 42.00 CUYD $
1100 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 32.00 CUYD $
1110 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 7,931.00 LB $
1120 08663 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB21-48 432.00 LF $
1130 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 3.00 EACH $
1140 20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT 350.00 LF $
1150 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
1160 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 2,347.00 SQFT $
1170 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS 94.00 LF $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1180 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
1190 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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